S&C USB US

Safety and Compliance Information

IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION

Use Responsibly. Read all instructions and safety information before use.



FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR OTHER INJURY OR DAMAGE.



Watch for Small Parts

Your device may present a choking hazard to small children.

Keep it out of reach of small children.

Maintaining Your Blink USB flash drive

Do not expose your Blink USB flash drive (referred to as "Device") to water or other liquids. The Device is not waterproof. Exposing your Device to water or other liquids may damage the Device. If your Device does get wet while unplugged, wipe the Device with a dry cloth and store it in a dry place. Wait for the Device to dry completely before plugging it in. If your Device does get wet while plugged into the Blink Sync Module, first dry hands thoroughly. Keeping hands dry, carefully unplug all power cables to the Blink Sync Module. Then unplug your Device from the Blink Sync Module. Wipe the Device with a dry cloth and store it in a dry place. Wait for your Device, as well as the Blink Sync Module and all power cables, to dry completed before plugging them in again. Do not attempt to dry your Device with an external heat source, such as a microwave oven or hair dryer. Do not drop, throw, disassemble, crush, bend, puncture, or paint your Device.

Only handle your Device with clean hands. Clean your Device only with a soft dry cloth, be careful not to wipe it with anything abrasive or to use any harsh chemicals or solvents. Don't expose your Device to steam, extreme heat or cold, corrosive gases, vibrations or very humid conditions.

Read all safety instructions included with your Blink system before using with your Device.

Avoid inserting and removing the USB connector more than necessary when using the Blink USB flash drive, as this can lead to early mechanical deterioration.

Be careful not to subject the USB flash drive to a large force. Doing so can cause deformation or damage to the connector lock.

Your Device may get hot during normal use. If you find the Device has become hot to the touch, unplug power and let it cool down for a few minutes before handling. Use care in handling in this case.

In order to avoid malfunction or damage of the Device, please carefully follow the precautions included here.



Make sure that you backup all your data on the Device, as Blink an Amazon Company ("Blink") is not responsible for data corruption or data loss. Blink will not cover any data recovery cost.

Other Safety Considerations

- To reduce fire or shock hazard, do not expose the Device to rain or moisture.
- Do not touch your Device or any wires connected to your Blink Sync Module during a lightning storm.
- Do not disassemble the Device or parts of it.
- Do not place liquids near or on the Device, as it may damage the Device, cause personal injury or may result in an electrical shock or fire.
- Do not remove the Device while operating, as data may be lost.
- Do not expose the Device to temperatures outside the range of 0°F 158°F while operating, and temperatures of 0°F – 158°F while switched off.
- Do not expose the Device to wet or damp conditions.

CAUTION

BEFORE USING THE BLINK DEVICE, PLEASE READ THE TERMS FOUND AT <u>https://blinkforhome.com/blink-terms-warranties-and-notices.</u>

Servicing Your Device

If your device needs service, please contact Customer Service using the contact information found at <u>www.blinkforhome.com</u> under the 'Support' tab.

FOR U.S. CUSTOMERS

FCC Compliance Statement

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation of the Device is subject to the following two conditions: (1) the Device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) the Device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If the Device does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the Device off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Pursuant to Section 15.21 of the FCC rules, changes or modifications to the Device by the user that are not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

The party responsible for FCC compliance is <u>Amazon.com</u> Services LLC 410 Terry Ave North, Seattle, WA 98109 USA

If you wish to contact Amazon visit <u>www.amazon.com/devicesupport</u>, select United States, click Help & Troubleshooting, then scroll to the bottom of the page and under the Talk to an Associate option, click on Contact Us.

Device Name: USB flash drive Model: BAC0421064

Recycling Your Device Properly

In some areas, the disposal of certain electronic devices is regulated. Make sure you dispose of, or recycle, your Device in accordance with your local laws and regulations. For information about recycling your Device, go to <u>https://www.amazon.com/devicesupport</u>.

Product Name Blink USB flash drive

Model No.	BAC0421064
Operating Temperature	0 to 158° F
Storage Temperature	0 to 158° F

Notes on Use

- Do not drop, place heavy objects on, or subject the unit to strong impacts or force.
- Be careful when handling the device after extended periods of use as the surface may be hot.
- The Blink USB flash drive may not function correctly if it is connected to a host device when it is starting up, restarting, or waking from sleep mode. Always disconnect the Blink USB flash drive from the host device before performing any of these operations.
- Verify that your host device supports USB storage functions, otherwise, the Blink USB flash drive may not function.
- If the device is not recognized by the host device you are using, remove the device, shutdown or restart your host device, and try plugging the device again.
- It is strongly recommended that you periodically back up the data written on the unit.
- Blink assumes no liability for any damage or loss of data that may occur.

Precautions for Transfer and Disposal

- Certain methods of deleting data from the Blink USB flash drive and/or formatting the Blink USB flash drive might not irretrievably remove data, and it may be possible for someone to retrieve and reuse the data by means of special software.
- To protect personal or sensitive information upon disposal of the Blink USB flash drive, it is recommended that you use commercially available software designed to completely remove all data from the Blink USB flash drive.

64 GB Capacity is based on 1 GB = 1 billion bytes.

A portion of the memory is used for data management functions and therefore usable storage capacity will be less.